• Acquisition of 100% of the shares of Maroon Gold Pty Ltd for 900M shares, A$0.1M cash and

assumption of US$18.3M debt, repayment of A$2M convertible note and ~A$2M working

capital liability. Debt deferral negotiations underway.

• Transaction subject to EUC shareholder approval

• Post transaction existing shareholders: 45.8%

• Maroon Gold Pty Ltd shareholders: 54.2%

• Introduction of significant international investors onto register

• Glenn Baldwin endorsed by the Board to be Managing Director post completion of

transaction. Mr Baldwin has led significant multinational mining houses in CEO/COO

capacity

• Operational team of Maroon has delivered on processing plant refurbishment/operation,

open pit mining, ore sorting of waste dumps and haulage

• 13th December 2019: Notice of meeting sent out to shareholders

• 15th January 2020: General Meeting to approve Proposed Acquisition

• 17th January 2020: Completion of Proposed Acquisition and Issue of Shares

Maroon Acquisition

Transaction

Pro-Forma
Ownership

Board &
Management

Indicative Transaction TimelineF
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Dobsina: Location & Infrastructure

4ASX: EUC

Maroon Acquisition : Pro Forma Capital Structure

Security Existing Completion

Existing shares 761,697,329 761,697,329

Shares to Vendors - 850,279,150

Rivi Shares - 50,000,000

Total shares 761,697,329 1,661,976,479

Options 95,231,506 95,231,506

Performance Shares 73,333,334 73,333,334

MD Options - 80,600,000

Fully diluted capital structure 930,262,169 1,911,141,319

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

5

Tolga Kumova (Non-Exec. Chairman)
Mr Kumova is a resources entrepreneur and corporate finance specialist with 15 years
experience in stockbroking, IPO’s and corporate restructure. He has raised in excess of $500M
throughout his career for ASX listed entities.

Former MD and Founder of Syrah Resources (ASX:SYR), ASX200 Listed Entity. Mr Kumova led
Syrah’s development activities from resources through to fully funded development, inclusive
of offtake negotiations and agreements.

Robert Jewson (Transitioning to Non Exec. Director )
Mr Jewson is a geologist with 12 years of experience from junior to major mining and